	12-24	-2002				
FORM PTO-1595 RE((Rev.6-93)			č ET v.	S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE	
(Rev.6-93)		Medi (1881 Hed) eliki dili (se)	P:	atent and Trademar	k Office	
To the Honoral	ble Commissi 1023	211 <u>55oru (ne atta</u>	ched original documents or	copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party John A Darringer, and F Additional name(s) of conv attached? Yes X No	Name: Inter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:				
res A No		Internal Au	iuress:		23	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ M Security Agreement _ C Other	Street Addr City: Armon	ress: New Orcha nk State: NY		10/3186		
Execution Date: December	Additional nan	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) of If this document is being December 13, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s	filed together with a ne 8) B. Patent No.(e execution date	of the application	on is:	
Additional numbers at	tached. Tes A 110					
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concerning	6. Total nui involved:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
mailed: Name: Kevin M. Mason Internal Address: Ryan, M Street Address: 1300 Post F City: Fairfield State: CT 2	Enclose X Author	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0510				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original doc Kevin M. Mason Reg. No. 36,597	e. e and belief, the foregoin cument. Klei	eg information is t <u> </u>	true and correct	Decembe	d copy is a r 13, 2002 Date	
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	d document:3			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required complete burden reporting for this sample covers data needed, and completing and reviewing the Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231,	Commissioner B Wasi sheet is estimated to average about 30 m e sample cover sheet. Send comments re	garding this burden estimate	to the U.S. Patent and Trad	lemark Office, Office of Infe	•	
YOR920020327US1						
12/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000138 50051	0 10318823					
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH						

PATENT REEL: 013592 FRAME: 0309

DEC	13 '02 16:27 FR IBM EDA	1 FISHKILL NY845	892 2066 TO 9	12032556570	P.04
ent By: RYAN,	MASON & LEWIS, LLP;	203 255 6570 ;	Dec-13-02	3:DOPM;	Page 3/52
		\$ \$	Attorney Do	cket No. YOR	920020327US1
	1th	ASSIGNMENT			
<u>.</u>	Whereas, we				
Inventor and City	(1) Daniel Brand		of Millwood		
and Ony	County of Westchester		and State of New	York	
	(2) Inha A Darringer County of Westchester	- L - T - T - T - T - T - T - T - T - T - T	of Mahopao and State of New	/York	
	and (3) Florian Krohm		of Hyde Park		
	County of		and State of New	York	
	have invented certain improvemen	nts in			
TITLE	METHOD AND APPARATION OF SATISTANCE SATISTAN	-		FTWARE	
	executed by us on even date heres	with.			
DATE THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) 12/13/2002 , 2002 at	nd (2) 12/13	_ , 2002 and (3)		. 2002.
a place of busing	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUS uses at New Orchard Road, Armoni interest in the said application and in	ki New York 10504. (h	eremaster called IF	BM) desires to ac	course the entire
invention therei United States ar set forth in said Patent on said in	Now therefore, for a valuable con- gn, and transfer to IBM, its successed in disclosed for the United States and oplication, and we request the Comma application to IBM, its successors invention and we will execute all paper on to do so by IBM.	ors and assigns, the cont foreign countries, and missioner of Patents to it and assigns; and we he	re right, title and in all rights of priorit ssue any Letters Pa reby agree that IBI	iterest in the said y resulting from tent granted upor M may apoly for	application and the filing of said in the inventions foreign Letters
CITY DATE	Signed (1) at Yorktown Heights, NY on 12/13, 2002, (I	Daniel Brand) INVENTAME MIDDLE		AST NAME	_SIGNATURE
CITY and DATE	Signed (2) at Yorktown Heights, NY on 12//3, 2002, FIRST N	clun A Darringer) INVI		AST NAME	_SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 2

DEC 13 2002 15:39

3 255 6570 PAGE. 93 293 255 6579

DEC 13 '02 16:28 FR IBM EDA 1 FISHKILL NY845 892 2066 TO 912032556570

Sent By: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, 112P;

203 255 5570 ;

Dec-13-02 3:00PM;

P.05 Page 4/62

Attorney Docket No. YOR920020327US1

CTTY and

Signed
(3) at Yorktown Heights, NY

(Florian Krohm) INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

DATE

on 12/13 , 2002,

FIRST NAME

MUDI.E INITIAL

LAST NAME

Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP 1300 Post Road, Suite 205 Fairfield, CT 06430 (203) 255-6560

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013592 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 12/13/2002